3506-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 1

YcTaHOBKa gBuratens n CUCTemMm ero obecneyeHust

Section 1

Engine and its supplying systems installation

1-1



3506-2K1C(KDS)

1-2



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Paszgen 1 YctaHOBKa oBuratens n cuctem ero obecneyeHuvs

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Section 1 Engine and its supplying systems installation

3506-01-1CM(SP)/
-02CI(SP)

3506-05-2CT(SP)
2702-05-19CI(SP)/
-01CTI(SP)

3506-25-1CMN(SP)

3506-25-10CT1(SP)

3506-43-4-01CI(SP)

3506-60-2CM(SP)

3506-60-149CI(SP)

313502-60-131-
-04 CI(SP)

CopnepxaHue
Content

YcTaHoBKa gBuraTtens
«Cummins» KTTA19-C

YcTtaHoBKa cuctem
BO34YXO0UYNCTKM U BbiNyCKa
Bosgyxoounctutesno

YcTaHoBKa TOMNMUBHOMO
Oaka

Bak TonnneHbIN

YcTaHoBKa CUCTEMbI
nogorpeea

Cuctema oxnaxgeHus
aBuratens u TpaHcMmMccum

YcTaHoBKa pagnaTtopHasi

PagnaTop

KTTA19-C “Cummins”
Engine mounting

Air cleaning and exhaust
systems mounting
Air cleaner

Fuel tank mounting

Fuel tank

Heating system mounting
Engine and transmission
cooling system

Radiator unit

Radiator

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

1-3

1-4

1-11

1-15

1-18

1-24

1-29

1-37

1-47

1-50

55



3506-2K1C(KDS)

10

]
]I

PucyHok 1.1 YcTtaHoBKa aBuratens «Cummins»
Figure 1.1 “Cummins” engine mounting

1-4



3506-2K0C(KDS)

1.1 3506-01-1CI/-1-02CHN YcTtaHoBKa agBuratensa «Cummins»

3506-01-1SP/-1-02SP “Cummins” engine mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
1.1, | 3506-01-1CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka “Cummins” engine
1.2 asuratensa «Cum- mounting
mins» X
3506-01-1-20CrI(SP) YcTraHoBka “Cummins” engine
asuratensa «Cum- mounting
mins» X
3506-01-1-02CrI1(SP) YcTraHoBka “Cummins” engine
asuratensa «Cum- mounting*
mins»* x
3506-01-1-02-20CIr1 YcTaHoBKa “Cummins” engine
-20SP asuratensa «Cum- mounting
mins» X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKkTOpe yCTaHOBJEH KOHAULIMOHEP
NOTE ** - ycTaHaBNMBaeTCs B crlyyae NocTaBKu ABuraTtena 6e3 nepegHemn
onopsbl
* - tractor is equipped with air conditioner
** - mounted if engine is delivered without front support
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCNOoJIHEHNEe
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %IJ)Z[IIUW per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3506-01-105CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3506-01-105-20CT1
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 PykaB L= 1,5m Hose L=1,5m 2 2
3 | 3506-01-103CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Front support
nepenHen onopbI** bracket** 1
3506-01-103-20CT1 KpoHwTenH Front support bracket
-20SP nepegHen onopbl 1
4 OunbTp 6annacHein | Oil pass-by filter
MacnsHein OF 4015 | OF 4015 1 1
5 | 4573826081 [aTtunk ykasatens Oil pressure indicator
[aBrneHns macrna pickup
MM 335 MM 335
TY 37.003.387-78 TU 37.003.387-78 1
45 7382 6083 HaTuuk ykasatens Oil pressure indicator
JaBrneHus macna pickup
MM 335-T MM 335-T
TY 37.003.387-78 TU 37.003.387-78 1




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
6 1106-01-1 MNepexogHuk Adapter 2
1106-01-1-20 lMepexoaHuk Adapter 2
7 | 312001-01-38 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
312001-01-38-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
8 Oeuratenb «Cum- KTTA-19C 520
mins» “Cummins” engine
KTTA-19C 520 1 1
9 |4573826184 HaTtunk aBapuirHoro | Emergence oil pres-
JaBreHus macna sure pickup
MM 111B MM 111B
TY 37.003.138-76 TU 37.003.138-76 1
45 7382 6186 HaTtunk aBapuirHoro | Emergence oil pres-
JaBreHns macna sure pickup
MM 111B-T MM 111B-T
TY 37.003.138-76 TU 37.003.138-76 1
10 | 2501-20-3CrI1 YcTaHoBKa Pump drive reducing
pegyktopa npusoga | gear mounting (RPN)
Hacocos (PIMH) 1
2501-20-3-20Crl1(SP) YcTraHoBka Pump drive reducing
pegykTopa npueoga | gear mounting
HacocoB 1
2501-20-3-01CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Pump drive reducing
pegyktopa npusoga | gear mounting*
HacocoB* 1
2501-20-3-01-20CTI YcraHoBka Pump drive reducing
-20SP peaykTtopa npueBoga | gear mounting
HacocoB 1




3506-2K0C(KDS)

B-B

1

20

21
32

4
16
17

33

n-n

12

1"

PucyHok 1.2 YctaHoBKa aBuratensa «Cummins»
Figure 1.2 “Cummins” engine mounting

1-7



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt

UKHL
1 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7*
280544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7*
2 Wan6a160T Washer 160T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 2501-20-25 Ynop Thrust 4
2501-20-25-20 Ynop Thrust 4
4 | 400224 AmopTmn3saTop Shock absorber 8 8
5 | 2501-20-24 Onopa Support 2
2501-20-24-20 Onopa Support 2
6 | 700-31-2528 Lanba Washer 4
700-31-2528-20 Lanba Washer 4
7 | 2501-20-26 Mpwxnum Holdfast 4
2501-20-26-20 Mpwxnum Holdfast 4
8 | 305485 Manka Nut 4
305485-20 Manka Nut 4
9 LWanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
10 | 280890 Bont M24x2-6gx160 | Bolt M24x2-6gx160
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
280890-20 Bont M24x2-6gx160 | Bolt M24x2-6gx160
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
11 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0O-C
rOCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 4,5m | 4,5m
12 Konbuo 024-030-30 | Ring 024-030-30 1 1
13 | 3506-01-12 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3506-01-12-20 KoHTpravka Lock nut 1
14 | 3506-01-25 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
3506-01-25-20 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
15 Konbuo 24x30 Ring 24x30
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 1 1
16 KpaH wapoBo Ball cock
0,63/15 0,63/15
LIHYP 494.647.017 TSNUR 494.647.017 1 1
17 | 1102-01-7 3arnywka End plug 1
1102-01-7-20 3arnyuwka End plug 1
18 | 280250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
280250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
19 arika M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
20 Wanba 100T Washer 100T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
21 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
22 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 24) 24 allowed) 8 8
23 | 285001 bonT Bolt 16
285001-20 BonTt Bolt 16
24 LWanba S 608 Washer S 608 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha nos. 22) 22 allowed) 16 16
25 | 315271 Lanba Washer 12
315271-20 Lanba Washer 12
26 | 285000 Bont Bolt 12
285000-20 Bont Bolt 12
27 MydpTa ynpyras Elastic coupling
«Centa» CM-5000- «Centa» CM-5000-
SCB-14-64958 SCB-14-64958 1 1
28 | 2501-20-3CT1(SP) YcraHoska PIMNH RPN mounting 1
2501-20-3-20Crl(SP) YcraHoska PIMNH RPN mounting 1
2501-20-3-01CrI(SP) YcraHoBka PMH* RPN mounting* 1
2501-20-3-01-20Cr1
-20SP YcraHoska PIMNH RPN mounting 1
29 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx 38 M16x1,5-6gx 38
FOCT 7796-70* GOST 7796-70* 1
280535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx 38 M16x1,5-6gx 38
FOCT 7796-70* GOST 7796-70* 1
30 | 415204 XOMYTUK Clip 1
415204-20 XOMYTUK Clip 1
31 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
32 | 3506-01-2 Wryuep 13/,"-18 Pipe union 1%/,"-18 1
3506-01-2-20 Wryuep 1%/,4"-18 Pipe union 1%/,"-18 1
33 Konbuo 041x46x25 Ring 041x46x25 1 1
34 | 285009-01 Bont Bolt 6
285009-01-20 Bont Bolt 6
35 KpbinbyaTtka Fan impeller
BEHTUIIATOpPA 3630453
3630453 1 1
36 MpoctaBka SP 8319 | Spacer SP 8319 1 1
37 | 457382 5054 [aTtunk ykasatens Temperature indica-
TemnepaTypbl tor pickup
TM 100B TY TM 100B
37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1




3506-2K[C(KDS)

45 7382 5055 HaTtuuk ykasatens Temperature indica-
Temnepartypbl tor pickup
TM 100B-T TY TM 100B-T
37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77

1-10



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienorHenne
. . S uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
38 | 1106-01-13 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
1106-01-13-20 lMepexoaHuk Adapter 1
39 Oatumk Cooling liquid tem-
curHanusartopa perature annunciator
Temnepartypbl pickup
oxnaxpatoLlen 3408631
»ugkoctn 3408631 1 1
40 | 3506-01-103Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Front support
nepegHen onopbI™* bracket** 1
3506-01-103-20CTI1 KpoHwTenH Front support bracket
-20SP nepegHen onopeol 1

1-11



3506-2K1C(KDS)

N
N

21

PucyHok 1.3 YctaHOBKa cucTeM BO3[yXOOUYUCTKU U BbINyCKa
Figure 1.3 Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting

1-12



3506-2K0C(KDS)

1.2 3506-05-2CI1 YcTtaHOBKa cMCTEM BO3AYXOOUYMUCTKU U BbiMyCkKa

3506-05-2SP Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
1.3 | 3506-05-2CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuctem Air cleaning and ex-
BO31yXOOYUCTKN U haust systems
BbIMycka mounting X
3506-05-2-20CI(SP) YcTaHoBKa cucTem Air cleaning and ex-
BO31yXOOYUCTKN U haust systems
BblMycka mounting X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekta geuratenst “Cummins” KTTA-19C
NOTE * - from KTTA-19C “Cummins” engine set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCNOoJIHEHNe
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination QEERMyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2702-05-19-01Cl(SP) | Bosgyxoouuctutens | Air cleaner 1
2702-05-19-01-20Cr1
-20SP Bosgyxoounctutenb | Air cleaner 1
2 | 46-60-366CTl1(SP) XomyT (gonyckaetca | Clamp (replacement
3amMeHa Ha nos.3) for pos. 3 allowed) 6
46-60-366-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 6
3 LLinaHroBbin XomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS40-60/ DIN3017-AS40-60/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos.2) pos. 2 allowed) 6 6
4 | 461401 PykaB Hose 2
461401-20 PykaB Hose 2
5 | 3506-05-27Cl1(SP) TporHUK T-piece 1
3506-05-27-20CT1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
6 | 2702-05-19CT1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
2702-05-19-20CT1(SP) | Bosagyxoounctutenb | Air cleaner 1
7 | 400427 CunbdoH Bellows 1 1
8 | 375430 Mpobka Plug 2 2
9 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 2 2
10 | 46 1401-08 Pykas Hose 1
46 1401-08-20 Pykas Hose 1
11 | 2506-05-23CrI1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1
2506-05-23-20CI1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1

1-13




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 NHauvkaTop Air filter clogging in-

3aCOpPEHHOCTH dicator 178957*
BO3YLUHOrO (replacement for pos.
dunbTpa 178957 13 allowed)
(oonyckaetcsa
3amMeHa Ha nos.13) 1 1
13 WNHaovkaTop Air filter clogging in-
3aCOPEHHOCTU dicator
BO3YLUHOrO (replacement for pos.
dunbTpa 12 allowed)
(oonyckaetcsa
3aMeHa Ha nos.12) 1 1
14 | 3506-05-11Cl1(SP) BoagyxoBop Air duct 1
3506-05-11-20CT1(SP) | BosagyxoBop Air duct 1
15 | 403-05-129CTl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
403-05-129-20CT1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 2
16 | 3506-05-10Cl1(SP) BoagyxoBop Air duct 1
3506-05-10-20CT1(SP) | BosagyxoBopg Air duct 1
17 Matpybok 3030773* | Branch pipe
3030773* 1 1
18 XomyT 125741 Clamp 125741* 2 2
19 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT6958-78 GOST6958-78
20 | 310230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT6958-78 GOST6958-78 14 14
21 Mavika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
rOCT5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
22 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
23 | 2501-05-134-01CI(SP) | byrenb Stirrup 2
2501-05-134-01-20CI
-20SP | byrenb Stirrup 2
24 LWanba 8I Washer 8G
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
25 Manka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 59115-70 GOST 59115-70 22 22
26 BonTt M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6 6
27 | 2002-05-26CT1(SP) Tpy6a BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
2002-05-26-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
28 | 285230 Bont Bolt 5
285230-20 5
29 | 1102-05-37-01CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka ¢ XoMyTOM Cover and clamp 1
1102-05-37-01-20CTI1
-20SP KpblLka ¢ XoMyTOM Cover and clamp 1

1-14




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
30 | 404-05-27CT1(SP) Bosgyxoc6opHuk Air collector 2
404-05-27-20CT1(SP) Bosgyxoc6opHuk Air collector 2
31 | 2702-05-15CT1(SP) Boagyxoounctutene | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKIMOHHBIN 2
2702-05-15-20Cl1(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutenb | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKIOHHbIN 2
32 | 3506-05-44CTr1(SP) MasoBoA Gas duct 1
3506-05-44-20CT1(SP) | Nasosoa Gas duct 1
33 KomneHcaTop Compensator
Oy125,Py1 Dy125,Py1
CK-067.000-01CBb SK-067.000-01SB 1 1
34 | 2501-05-134CT1(SP) byrenb Stirrup 4
2501-05-134-20CI(SP) | byrenb Stirrup 4
35 | 3506-05-45CT1(SP) MasoBoA Gas duct 1
3506-05-45-20CT1(SP) | Nasosoa Gas duct 1
36 XomyT 3029631* Clamp 3029631* 1 1
37 | 1102-05-31-01CrI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
1102-05-31-01-20CTI1
-20SP XomyT Clamp 1
38 | 2506-05-29CT1(SP) Mmywwutens Muffler 1
2506-05-29-20CT1(SP) | MywwuTenb Muffler 1
39 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
450033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 12
310150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 12
41 | 315213 LWanba Washer 8
315213-20 LWanba Washer 8
42 | 0602-05-32CT1(SP) Hanpaensitowas Guide 1 1
43 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4 4
44 | 403-05-25 XomyT Clamp 4
403-05-25-20 XomyT Clamp 4
45 | 0602-05-45 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
46 | 0602-05-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
47 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx55 M12x1.25-6gx55
rOCT7795-70 GOST7795-70 4 4

1-15



3506-2K1C(KDS)

PucyHok 1.4 Bosgyxoouuctutersb
Figure 1.4 Air cleaner

1-16



3506-2K0C(KDS)

1.3 2702-05-19CI/-01CMN Bosayxoouuctutenb
2702-05-19SP/-01SP Air cleaner

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | |
1.4 | 2702-05-19CrI1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
2702-05-19-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
2702-05-19-01CIN(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
2702-05-19-01-20CIN
-20SP Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-BxogutB 2702-05-19CI
**. Bxogut B 2702-05-19-01CIl
NOTE * - included into 2702-05-19SP
* - included into 2702-05-19-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination QEERMyperunn
No Ukl | T
1 | 46-05-355CI1(SP) LleHTpaTop Centering mount 1
46-05-355-20CT1(SP) LlenTpaTop Centering mount 1
2 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
3 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
4 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 050-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
Wnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
5 290115 3n 3n
Wnunbka M8 — x16 | Stud M8 — x16
69 69 3
29011520 Wnnnbka M8 % x16 | Stud M8 ﬂ x16
69 69 3
6 | 46-05-351Crl1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
46-05-351-20CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
7 | 400222 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 0222-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 | 46-05-764 Llanba Washer 2
46-05-764-20 Lanba Washer 2
9 | 46-05-763 anka Nut 2
46-05-763-20 anka Nut 2

1-17




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . L uantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination Cinl yp n
UKHL
10 | 46-05-366CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1
46-05-366-20CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1
11 | 315185 LLlanba Washer 1
31 5185-20 LLanba Washer 1
12 | 40 0034-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
13 | 46-05-774 KaHT Ne27 Edge Ne27 1 1
AnemMeHTbI Filter
dunbTpyroume elements
TY4591.041. TU4591.041.
00232058-2000 00232058-2000
14 3nemeHT Filter element
GunbTpyoLWNiA T330.1109560-02
T330.1109560-02 1
AnemeHT Filter element
PUNLTPYOLWNIA T330.1109560-02T2
T330.1109560-02T2 1
LUnnnbkun Studs
FTOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
15 | 290130 3n 3n
lnunbka M8 — x32 | Stud M8 — x32
69 69 6
29 0130-20 Llnunbka M8 % x32 | Stud M8 ﬂ x32
69 69 6
16 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
AnemMeHTbI Filter
dunbTpyOoWMe elements
TY4591.041. TU4591.041.
00232058-2000 00232058-2000
17 anemeHT Filter element
nNbTPYOLWLNIA T330.1109560-01
T330.1109560-01 1
anemeHT Filter element
rNbTPYOLWLNIA T330.1109560-01T2
T330.1109560-01T2 1
18 | 2702-05-20Crl1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1
2702-05-20-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
19 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba ceBuHuoBas | Leaden seal 1 1
20 Mposonoka 0,8-0-C Wire 0.8-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,35m | 0,35m
21 | 2702-05-20-01CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc** Housing** 1
2702-05-20-01-20CTI1
-20SP Kopnyc Housing 1

1-18




3506-2K0C(KDS)

ol B v v

PucyHok 1.5 YctaHoBKa TonnuBHoro 6aka
Figure 1.5 Fuel tank mounting

1-19



3506-2K1C(KDS)

1.4 3506-25-1CIl YcTaHOBKa TONNUBHOro 6aka
3506-25-1SP Fuel tank mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per ur:t

UKHL
1.5, | 3506-25-1Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka Fuel tank mounting
1.6 TonnuBHOro 6aka x
3506-25-1-20CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Fuel tank mounting
TonnueHoro 6aka x
NMPUMEMAHUE * - n3 komnnekTta ABC «Cummins»
NOTE * - from “Cummins” I.C.E. set
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICNOTHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 3120001-25-33Crl1(SP) | PykaB (gonyckaetca | Hose (replacement
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) for pos. 2 allowed) 1
3120001-25-33-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB Hose 1
2 PykaB AS Hose AS
0802300SS* 0802300SS*(replace
(oonyckaetcsa ment for pos. 1 al-
3amMeHa Ha nos.1) lowed) 1 1
3 | 312001-25-32CT1(SP) | Pykae (monyckaetcss | Hose (replacement
3amMeHa Ha nos.4) for pos. 4 allowed) 1
312001-25-32-20CTI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 1
4 PykaB AS 10025SS* | Hose AS 10025SS*
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos.3) pos. 3 allowed) 1 1
5 | TT2501-25-36Cl1(SP) | KpoHwTtewnH Bracket
TT2501-25-36-20CTl1
-20 SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
6 | 3506-25-27Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-25-27-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
7 | 3506-25-28Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-25-28-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
8 | 3506-25-21Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-25-21-20CIN(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 | 3506-25-23Cr1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3506-25-23-20CI1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1

1-20




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-
-2-51-1668 -2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
-00149245-00 -00149245-00 4 4
11 | 404-26-213Cl1(SP) PykaB 12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-20CrI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 1
12 | 3506-25-10CI1(SP) Bak TonnueHLIN Fuel tank 1
3506-25-10-20CI1(SP) | bak TonNnMBHbIN Fuel tank 1
13 | 404-26-213-01CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose &J12 1
404-26-213-01-20CTr1
-20SP PykaB 12 Hose &12 1

1-21



3506-2K1C(KDS)

N~
-
© (&)
- &
2 ° S
0 - . v
< B § o
© ) S
S = B
N
-
o (1
[T : £ \[7 '
_A\ff\ éw
0 O~ AR

PucyHok 1.6 YctaHoBka TonnuMBHOro 6aka
Figure 1.6 Fuel tank mounting

1-22



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No n
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2501-25-37CI1(SP) AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 8 8
2 1101-25-36 Haknagka Strap 4 4
3 | 280575 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-
M16x1,5-6gx120 6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
280575-20 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-
M16x1,5-6gx120 69gx120
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
4 Llan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
5 | 2501-25-38-01CI(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-25-38-01-20CT1
-20SP KpoHLiTenH Bracket 2
6 | 280535 BbonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280535-20 BbonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
310270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
8 | 470570 Ocb 6-16f9 x75 Axle 6-16f9 x75
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4 4
9 | 310280 Lanba 16 x1 Washer 16 x1
OCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4
310280-20 Lanba 16 x1 Washer 16 x1
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4
10 WnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4
11 | 2501-25-108 BTynka Bushing 4
2501-25-108-20 BTynka Bushing 4
12 | 400093 BTynka Bushing 4 4
13 | 2501-25-33Cl1(SP) BTynka Bushing 2
2501-25-33-20CT1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
14 Marka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2
15 | 2001-25-27-01 CtepxeHb Stem 2
2001-25-27-01-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
16 | 300265 anka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1,5LH
FOCT 5915-70 GOST5915-70 2
300265-20 Manka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1,5LH
FOCT 5915-70 GOST5915-70 2

1-23




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
17 | 2501-25-33-01Cl1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2

2501-25-33-01-20CTI1
-20SP BTynka Bushing 2
18 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-
-51-1668 -51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
-00149245-00 -00149245-00 4 4

19 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5 5

20 Manka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
21 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
22 Bont M8- 6gx16 Bolt M8- 6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
23 | 2501-25-132 Yronok Angle bar 1
2501-25-132-20 Yronok Angle bar 1
24 | 1102-25-13 MnacTtuHa Plate 2
1102-25-13-20 MnacTtuHa Plate 2
25 | 1102-25-12 Haknagka Strap 5
1102-25-12-20 Haknagka Strap 5
26 | 400478 BTynka Bushing 10 10
27 | 1102-25-16 BTynka Bushing 5
1102-25-16-20 BTynka Bushing 5
28 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Plug 3
700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 3
29 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 1 3
30 Mposonoka 0,8-0-C Wire 0,8-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,33m | 0,33m
31 | 2001-80-4 NMnomba cBuHUoBas | Leaden seal 1 1

1-24



3506-2KC(KDS)

lA

O~ M

ol = Ta
F
!
l
i
q T ﬁj_\f—';___:Ff:q_____ﬂ:__—______ﬁ:______—;/
|
wl [@[ N

,/“o
[ ] -
%

PucyHok 1.7 Bak TonnuBHbIN

Figure 1.7 Fuel tank

1-25



3506-2K1C(KDS)

1.5 3506-25-10CIN Bak ToNnNMBHbLIN

3506-25-10SP Fuel tank

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
. . . A Q-ty per unit
II:\IJ?)' Designation Denomination VX n
UKHL
1.7, | 3506-25-10CrI1(SP) Bak TonnueHLIN Fuel tank X
1.8 | 3506-25-10-20CI1(SP) | bak TONNUBHbIN Fuel tank x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-25-35 KoHTpranka Lock nut 3
1101-25-35-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 3
2 KpaH waposoin Ball cock
0,63/15 0,63/15
LIHYP 494647001 TsNUR 494647001
TY 3742- TU 3742-
9972433661-93 9972433661-93 2 2
3 | 1101-25-6 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1
1101-25-6-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1
4 | 3501-25-15CTI1 (SP) Bbak TonnmMBHLIN Fuel tank 1
3501-25-15-20CI1 (SP) | bak TonnmnBHLIN Fuel tank 1

1-26



3506-2KC(KDS)

Bb-b

13
14

07
o
15

E-E

23 24

22

21

26

PucyHok 1.8 Bak TonnuBHbIN

Figure 1.8 Fuel tank

1-27



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-25-96 Konnayok Cap 1

2501-25-96-20 Konnavok Cap 1

2 LWan6a 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
3 BuHt BM5-6g%x12 Screw BM5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
4 HaTtunk ykasatens Fuel level indicator
YPOBHS TONMMBa pickup
BM-1626 TY 311- BM-162B TU 311-
-00225.621.152-93 -00225.621.152-93 1 1
5 Manka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 1 1
6 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
7 | 2501-25-97 Wnnnbka Stud 1
2501-25-97-20 Wnnnbka Stud 1
8 | 450019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450019-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9 | 404-25-58CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
404-25-58-20CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
10 | 404-25-92 Crouka Post 1
404-25-92-20 Crouka Post 1

11 | 440017 3arnywka End plug 1 1
12 | 46-43-322 Konbuo Ring 1 1
13 Konbuo 20x26 Ring 20x26

MH4152-62 MH4152-62 1 1

14 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1

375625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
15 | 3506-25-26Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-25-26-30CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
16 | 700-41-2622 BonT 3axmmHom Clamp bolt 1
700-41-2622-20 BonT 3axmmHom Clamp bolt 1
17 KonbLo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 2 2
18 | 404-25-87 KonbLo npyXunHHoe Spring ring 1
404-25-87-20 KonbLo npyXnHHoe Spring ring 1

19 | 46-25-295CrI1(SP) PunbTp Filter 1 1
20 | 3501-25-145 JInHenka mepHas Dipstick 1 1
21 Konbuo 021-027-36-2 | Ring 021-027-36-2

NPM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 9833-73/ GOST 9833-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1

22 | H036.23.072 KoHTprarika Lock nut 1

H 036.23.072-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1

23 | 1101-25-7 YronbHuK BBepTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1

1101-25-7-20 YronbHUK BBepTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1

1-28




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
24 | 1101-26-158 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1

1101-26-158-20 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
25 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3

26 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3
27 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3

1-29



3506-2K1C(KDS)

©
o~ O

~
= AN ™ML

Nt O

0 M~

S
/L 14 €C cl

vl o1 MF 6l 12 Mw 1z loe Mm ve wm ,Mn 6¢
Gl \[4 7z 192 |62 [i'¢ o
8z
m D
14
q e

N

9 €9 29 L9 09 9¢ 1S
9¢

[

PucyHok 1.9 YcTtaHOoBKa cuctembl nogorpesa

Figure 1.9 Pre-heating system mounting

1-30



3506-2K0C(KDS)

1.6 3506-43-4-01CI1 YcTtaHOBKa cuctemMbl nogorpesa

3506-43-4-01SP Pre-heating system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
1.9, | 3506-43-4-01CI1(SP) YcraHoBka cuctembl | Pre-heating system
1.10 nogorpesa mounting X
3506-43-4-01-20Cl1(SP) | YctaHoBka cuctembl | Pre-heating system
nogorpesa mounting X
MPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekrta MXXA -600M 1015008-02 TY 37.001.292-72
NOTE * - from PZHD-6001 1015008-02 TU 37.001.292-72 set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
N nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-43-107 Mpwknum Holdfast 2
2502-43-107-20 Mpvxknum Holdfast 2
2 | 2502-43-108 BTynka Bushing 2
2502-43-108-20 BTynka Bushing 2
3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
4 | 280365 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2
280365-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2
5 Wan6a 120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19 7
6 | 460901-24 PykaB Hose 1
460901-24-20 PykaB Hose 1
7 LLinaHroebin XomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 28 28
8 | 460901-19 PykaB Hose 2 -
9 | 2502-43-90CT1(SP) MepexoaHuk Adapter 4 -
10 | 404-43-289 MnactunHa Plate 1
404-43-289-20 MnactunHa Plate 1
11 | 280320 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4
280320-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4

1-31




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
. . S uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
12 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12 5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
310230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1
13 | 3506-43-32Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-43-32-20CT1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
14 | 2502-43-86Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2502-43-86-20CT1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
15 | 2002-43-133 Mpuxmm Holdfast 6
2002-43-133-20 Mpwxum Holdfast 4
16 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 12
280230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4
17 LWan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
18 | 460901-25 Pykas Hose 1
460901-25-20 Pykas Hose 1
19 KpaH waposom Ball cock
063/15 LUHYP 063/15 TsNUR
494647001 494647001
TY 3742-997- TU 3742-997-
24337661-93 24337661-93 1 -
20 | 403-43-461-04Crl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1 -
21 LLinaHroebin XomyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-32/ | DIN3017-AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
22 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 2 2
23 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
24 KommyTtaTtop Transistor switch-
TPaH3UCTOPHBIN board
9301.3734* 9301.3734*
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos.25) 25 allowed) 1 -
25 Mogaynb 3axuranuns Heater ignition mod-
oTonuTens ule 9301.3734-01*
9301.3734-01* (replacement for pos.
(monyckaetcs 24 allowed)
3aMeHa Ha nos.24) 1 -
26 | 312502-10-107CrI1(SP) | NMpoBoa BH Wire BH 1 -
27 HakoHeuHuk ceevHon | Plug tip with interfer-
c ence suppressor
nomexonogasutene | SE-12
m C3-12 TU 37.003.658-75
TY 37.003.658-75 1 -
28 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2

1-32




3506-2K0C(KDS)

1-33



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
29 | 700-41-3267 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2
30 | 400354 BTynka Bushing 2 2
31 | 3506-43-21CT1(SP) MasoBoA Gas duct 1 -
32 Bont M6-6g%x25 Bolt M6-6gx25

FOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 6 6
33 Manka M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 -
34 | 3502-43-209CT1(SP) Onopa Support - 1
35 | 461201-23 PykaB Hose 2 -
36 LLUInaHroBsbI XoMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AS20-32/ DIN 3017-AS20-32/

12C7-W2 12C7-W2 20 4
37 | 3502-43-208CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2 1
38 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35

FOCT7796-70 GOST7798-70 6 6
39 | 3506-43-31Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
40 | 1106-60-137 Mpvxknum Holdfast 6 -
41 MopgorpesaTernb Pre-heater PZHD-

MKa-600U 6001 1015008-01

1015008-01 TU 37.001.292-72

TY 37.001.292-72 (replacement for pos.

(oonyckaetcsa 42 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha no3.42) 1 -
42 MogorpesaTernb Pre-heater PZHD-

MKa-600U 6001 1015008-02

1015008-02 TU 37.001.292-72

TY 37.001.292-72 (replacement for pos.

(oonyckaetcsa 41 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha nos.41) 1 -
43 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
44 Mavika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25

MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 -
45 Bont Bolt M12x1,25-

M12x1,25-6gx25 6gx25

FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4 4
46 | 461201-32 Pykas Hose 1 -
47 | 461201-04 PykaB Hose 1 -
48 | 3506-43-33CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1 -
49 LLUnaHrosbI XomMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AL12-22/ DIN3017-AS12-22/

12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 -
50 | 460401-12 Pykas Hose 1 -
51 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

1-34




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
52 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16

rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2 2

53 LLnTok ynpaBneHus Control panel

MKO-600H-1015410 | PZHD-600H-1015410 1 -
54 LWanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 -
55 BuHt BM5-6g%x12 Screw BM5-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 -

56 | 312505-43-17-

-01CrI1(SP)| Kopnyc Housing 1 -

57 | 461201-01 Pykas Hose 1

461201-01-20 PykaB Hose 1

58 | 2502-43-44CT1(SP) MepexoaHuk Adapter 1 -
59 | 461201-09 PykaB Hose 1 -
60 | 2502-43-123 lMepexoaHuk Adapter 1 -
61 | 2706-43-14Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 1 -
62 | 0602-54-3K MepexoaHuk Adapter 1 -
63 | 3506-43-29CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1 -
64 | 0602-54-15K MepexoaHuk Adapter 1 -
65 | 2506-43-10CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -
66 | 460601-13 Pykas Hose 1 -
67 Bont M12-6gx60 Bolt M12-6gx60

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1

68 | 460901-01 Pykas Hose

460901-01-20 Pykas Hose 2 2

69 | 2506-43-11Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -
70 | 285003 BonTt 1/2”-13 Bolt 1/2”-13 4 -
71 | 2502-43-92CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

1-35



3506-2K1C(KDS)

- ANMIT W O M~ o0

\ -—NMOoOW

=
l/r

!

17
18
19

29
20‘/

V

27

21
22
23

24
25

24
25

=,
\ N
26

PucyHok 1.10 YcTaHoBKa cucTeMbl noaorpesa
Figure 1.10 Pre-heater system mounting

1-36



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-43-107 Mpwxnum Holdfast 2
2502-43-107-20 Mpwxmum Holdfast 2
2 | 2502-43-108 Brynka Bushing 2
2502-43-108-20 BTynka Bushing 2
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6 6
4 Bont M12-6gx60 Bolt M12-6gx60 1
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 19 7
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
6 | 460901-01 Pykas Hose 2
460901-01-20 PykaB Hose 2
7 LLUnaHrosbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/ 28 28
12C7-W2 12C7-W2
8 | 2502-43-90CT1(SP) lMepexoaHuk Adapter 4 -
9 | 280365 Bont Bolt 2
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70
280365-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2
10 | 460901-24 Pykas Hose 1
460901-24-20 Pykas Hose 1
11 | 460901-19 Pykas Hose 2 -
12 | 404-43-289 MnactuHa Plate 1
404-43-289-20 MnactuHa Plate 1
13 | 310320 Bont Bolt 4
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70
310320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4
14 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
310230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1
15 | 3506-43-32CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-43-32-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
16 | 2502-43-86CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2502-43-86-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
17 | 2002-43-133 Mpwxnum Holdfast 6
2002-43-133-20 Mpwxnum Holdfast 4
18 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 12
280230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4

1-37




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 4

20 | 460901-25 Pykas Hose 1

460901-25-20 Pykas Hose 1

21 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
22 | 700-41-3267 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2
23 | 400354-03 BTynka Bushing 2 2
24 | 461201-01 Pykas Hose 1

461201-20 Pykas Hose 1

25 LLUInaHroBsbI XoMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AS40-60/ | DIN 3017-AS40-60/ 20 4
12C7-W2 12C7-W2

26 | 3506-43-21Cl1(SP) MasoBoA Gas duct 1 -
27 | 313506-43-31Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1 -
28 | 460901-22-20 PykaB Hose - 1
29 | 2506-43-8-01 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1

2506-43-8-01-20 lMepexoaHuk Adapter 1

30 | 2702-54-24 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -

1-38



3506-2K0C(KDS)

0~
-

UL

2

N

O o
I

r

-
7]/
XK

l

N
= ——

PucyHok 1.11 Cucrema oxnaxpeHus aoBuratens U JpaHCMUCCUMN
Figure 1.11 Engine and transmission cooling system

1-39



3506-2K1C(KDS)

1.7 3506-60-2CI Cuctema oxnaxaeHus ABuratens u TpaHCMUCCUN
3506-60-2SP Engine and transmission cooling system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
1.11, 3506-60-2CI1(SP) Cuncrema Engine and trans-
1.12, oxnaxaeHns mission cooling sys-
1.13 apuratensi u tem
TpaHcMucCcum x
3506-60-2-20CI1(SP) Cuctema Engine and trans-
oxnaxgeHns mission cooling sys-
asuratensa u tem
TpaHCMUCCUK x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHuve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3506-60-112CrI1(SP) Matpybok Branch pipe 1
3506-60-112-20CT1
-20SP Matpybok Branch pipe 1
2 | 450252 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450252-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | 25-05-152CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 16
25-05-152-20Crl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 16
4 |49 1901-06 Pykas Hose 1
49 1901-06-20 Pykas Hose 1
5 | 3506-60-108CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-108-20CT1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
6 | 3506-43-27CTl1(SP) 3arnywka End plug - 1
7 | 4601901-15 PykaB Hose 1
4601901-15-20 Pykas Hose 1
8 | 58-60-180CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 8
58-60-180-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 8
9 |46 1201-25 PykaB Hose 1
46 1201-25-20 PykaB Hose 1
10 | 3506-60-101 LLunToK Shield 1
3506-60-101-20 LLnToK Shield 1
11 LWan6a 120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 57 57
12 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15

1-40




BonTt
M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70

1-41

Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25
GOST 7796-70

3506-2KC(KDS)

15



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 | 46-11-476 Lanba Washer 30

46-11-476-20 Lanba Washer 30

14 | 3506-60-149CI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka Radiator unit

paguaTopHas 1
3506-60-149-20CTI1 YcTaHoBka Radiator unit
-20SP paguaTopHas 1
15 | 3506-60-100 LLunTok Shield 1
3506-60-100-20 LLnTok Shield 1
16 | 280320 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
17 | 2506-60-108CIT (SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2506-60-108-20CI1
-20SP KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
18 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12

1-42



3506-2K0C(KDS)

\\

I —N
NO
<TI0 -

\
(2]

S— | e —

—— I
N~

'\
© 0
IINO —
s el |

B— ONMN

N
—

N — |

1 17
B gl =
;—:\_ = 3o

& : gﬁw o N
D -0 @ .

m L

N

<t HAN

N -

™ : =+ ++ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

N H }M—A’\/ﬁ =
J— = ‘ ~&&®

1 i ! :
R — 1 N
T N J N

PucyHok 1.12 Cucrema oxnaxpeHus aoBuratens U JpaHCMUCCUMN
Figure 1.12 Engine and transmission cooling system

1-43



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHEeHne

nos. O60o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
2 Wanba 120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 57 57
3 | 3506-60-144CTI1 (SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-144-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
4 | 46-60-392-06CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 2
46-60-392-06-20CT1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2
5 | 3506-60-124CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-124-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
6 | 280521 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
280521-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
7 1310270 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
310270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
8 | 3506-60-123CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-123-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 | 3506-60-106 MnaHka Strip 1
3506-60-106-20 MnaHka Strip 1
10 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15
Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15
11 | 3506-60-103-01Cl1(SP) | NaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
3506-60-103-01-20CI1
-20SP | Martpybok Branch pipe 1
12 | 450251 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
450251-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
13 | 3506-60-143CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-143-20CTI1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
14 | 46 0601-18 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-18-20 Pykas Hose 1
15 LLnaHrosbln XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-32/ | DIN 3017-AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 1 1

1-44




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 58-60-180CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 8
58-60-180-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 8
17 | 46 1201-11 Pykas Hose 1
46 1201-11-20 Pykas Hose 1
18 | 313502-60-152CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
313502-60-152-20CT1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
19 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 14
20 | 46-11-476 Lanba Washer 30
46-11-476-20 Lanba Washer 30
21 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
22 | 3506-60-102 LWwnTok Shield 1
3506-60-102-20 LWnTok Shield 1
23 | 3506-60-136CTl1(SP) LWnTok Shield 1 -
24 | 3506-60-114 Tpyba Pipe 1
3506-60-114-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
25 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
280230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
26 Wanba 100T Washer 100T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
27 | 1106-60-137 Mpwxnum Holdfast 2
1106-60-137-20 Mpwxnum Holdfast 2
28 | 404-43-87 dnaHey, Flange 1
404-43-87-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
29 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
30 | 25-05-152Crl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 16
25-05-152-20CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 16
31 | 46 1901-09 Pykas Hose 1
46 1901-09-20 PykaB Hose 1
32 | 2506-60-102CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2506-60-102-20CT1(SP)| Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
33 | 46 1901-05 Pykas Hose 1
46 1901-05-20 Pykas Hose 1
34 | 3506-60-132Cr1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
3506-60-132-20CTI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1

1-45




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
35 | 46 1201-25 PykaB Hose 1
46 1201-25-20 Pykas Hose 1
36 | 3506-60-121Cl1(SP) MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 2
3506-60-121-20CT1(SP) | NMaTpybok Branch pipe 2
37 | 450253 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
450253-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
38 | 285001 BonTt Bolt 8
285001-20 BonTt Bolt 8
39 LLlan6a S608 Washer S608 8 8
40 | 46-60-392-01CrI1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
46-60-392-01-20CT1
-20SP PykaB Hose 1
41 | 46-60-392-03CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
46-60-392-03-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
42 | 3506-60-134Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-134-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
43 | 3506-60-120CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-120-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
44 | 2506-60-104Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2506-60-104-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
45 | 2506-60-65-01 MnaHka Strip 3
2506-60-65-01-20 MnaHka Strip 3
46 | 3506-60-119Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-119-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
47 | 3506-60-118Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-118-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
48 | 3506-60-126Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-60-126-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
49 | 2501-60-241-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-60-241-01-20CI
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
50 | 700-40-6617 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6617-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
51 | 700-40-6618 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6618-01 IMpoknagka Gasket 1

1-46




3506-2KC(KDS)

NO
<N N
,i_\/\—”—"“ﬁ g
p—————
T [f:' i i |
)
-
o P )\ —
S el
g @ | n
(= © . |
w T
(=]
Te]
™

ol v
b R AR AR X AR

SE\ CLALIIIINIIRINR NSRS

'.’_l_(."é"/‘ (2L LT TS

| OIT—N 0o

PucyHok 1.13 CucTtema oxnaxpeHus aoBuratens u TpaHCMUCCUMN
Figure 1.13 Engine and transmission cooling system

1-47



3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.

Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha

MCNONHEHnE

nos. O60o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 14
2 Wanba 120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 57 57
3 | 3506-60-106 MnaHka Strip 1
3506-60-106-20 MnaHka Strip 1
4 | 46-11-476 LLanba Washer 30
46-11-476-20 Llanba Washer 30
5 | 3506-60-137CTl1(SP) Matpybok Branch pipe 1
3506-60-137-20CI(SP) | Matpybok Branch pipe 1
6 | 450132 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450132-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
8 | 46-23-133 PykoaTka Handle 2 -
9 | 3501-60-146CT1(SP) >Kantoau Shutter 1 1
10 | 3501-60-147CI1(SP) Kantoau Shutter 1 1
11 | 3501-60-128-01Crl1(SP)| Onopa Support 2
3501-60-128-01-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2
12 | 300367 Mavika M24x2-LH Nut M24x2-LH
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
300367-20 Mavika M24x2-LH Nut M24x2-LH
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
13 | 3501-60-127-01Cl1(SP) | MydTa Coupling 2
3501-60-127-01-20CI1
-20SP | MydhTa Coupling 2
14 | 300350-01 Mavika M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
300350-01-20 Mavika M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 2
15 | 2503-60-189CI1(SP) onoeka Head 2
2503-60-189-20CT1(SP) | Nonoska Head 2
16 | 280719 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,5-6gx40 3M12x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280719-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,5-6gx40 3M12x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
17 | 310320 Lan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
310320-20 Wanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
18 Mpoeonoka KC 1,0 Wire KC 1,0
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 4,5m | 4,5m

1-48




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 | 3506-60-147CrI1(SP) OrpaxgeHue Guard 1
3506-60-147-20CI(SP) | OrpaxageHne Guard 1
20 | 3506-60-148CT1(SP) OrpaxgeHue Guard 1
3506-60-148-20CI(SP) | OrpaxaeHne Guard 1
21 Konbuo 050-055- Ring 050-055-
-30-2-51-1168 -30-2-51-1168
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
-00149245-00 -00149245-00 1 1
22 | 2501-60-189-03CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
2501-60-189-03-20CIN
-20SP | KnanaH Valve 1
23 KpaH waposoi Ball cock
0,63/20 TY 3742- 0,63/20 TU 3742-
997-24337661-93 997-24337661-93 1 1
24 | 2002-60-82 YronbHuk KoHUeBon | End angle-piece 1
2002-60-82-20 YronbHuK KoHUeBoWn | End angle-piece 1
25 | 46 0901-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-14-20 Pykas Hose 1
26 LLinaHroBbIn XomMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS30-45/ | DIN 3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 1 1
27 MNMposonoka 0,8-O-C | Wire 0,8-0O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,53m | 0,53m
28 | 2001-80-4 MNnomba cBuHUOBas Leaden seal 1 1
29 | 2502-60-31 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
2502-60-31-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
30 | 46-60-392-06CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 2
46-60-392-06-20Cl(SP) Pykas Hose 2
31 | 285355 Bont Bolt 8
285355-20 Bont Bolt 8
32 | 2501-60-157CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
2501-60-157-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 2
33 | 25-01-5 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
34 | 25-01-6 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
35 | 280820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
280820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
36 | 2501-60-215 MnactuHa Plate 2
2501-60-215-20 MnactuHa Plate 2
37 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
38 | 3506-60-102-01-20 LnTok Shield - 1

1-49



3506-2K1C(KDS)

WhH
[$))

™= | oo

J
\

7/

OO~

10

1"

PRGN
HLWN

N

20

PucyHok 1.14 YcTtaHoBKa paguaTtopHasi
Figure 1.14 Radiator unit

1-50




3506-2K[C(KDS)

1.8 3506-60-149CI1 YctaHOBKa paguatopHas
3506-60-149SP Radiator unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
1.14| 3506-60-149CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Radiator unit
pagvaTopHas x
3506-60-149-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa Radiator unit
pagvaTopHas x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 313502-60-131-
-04CrIi(sP) | Pagnatop Radiator 1
313502-60-131-
-04-20CT1(SP)| Paguatop Radiator 1
2 | 3506-60-73 Wryuep Union 1
3506-60-73-20 Wryuep Union 1
3 Wan6a120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 40 40
4 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
5 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 34 34
6 | 46-11-476 LWanba Washer 34
46-11-476-20 LWanba Washer 34
7 | 3502-60-138-02CrI1(SP) | MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
3502-60-138-02-20CI1
-20SP | Martpybok Branch pipe 1
8 | 2001-26-559 3arnywka End p[lug 1 1
9 | 450132 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450132-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10 | 3506-60-138CI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3506-60-138-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
11 | 3506-60-135CI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3506-60-135-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
12 | 3506-60-141Cl1(SP) MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
3506-60-141-20Cr1(SP) | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
13 | 700-40-6097 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6097-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

1-51




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 7879-4201-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
15 | 350420 BuHT BM6-6gx8 Screw BM6-6gx8
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2
350420-20 BuHT BM6-6gx8 Screw BM6-6gx8
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
17 | 404-60-256Cl1(SP) Mbok Mushroom head 1
404-60-256-20CTI1(SP) | N'mbok Mushroom head 1
18 | 450343 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450343-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19 KnanaH Air-vapour valve
NnapoBO34YLLUHbIN PVK120.1301.00-1SB
NMBK120.1301.00-1Cb 1 1
20 | 46-43-194CI1(SP) PunbTp Filter 1 1

1-52




3506-2KC(KDS)

1(1/
11

[] ©
-
12— | |lea S S S S S SO S S S S S SR - 0% %
e e
© ©

15

[ @]
[ @]
\-@J

[\

6 5

PucyHok 1.15 PaguaTtop
Figure 1.15 Radiator

1-53



3506-2K1C(KDS)

1.9 313502-60-131-04CIN PaguaTop

313502-60-131-04SP Radiator

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
1.15, 313502-60-131-
1.16 -04Crl1(spP) | PagnaTtop Radiator X
313502-60-131-
-04-20CT1(SP) | PagnaTtop Radiator X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
2 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 370640-10 Mpo6ka kr/,' Plug kg'/2’
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 1 1
4 | 3501-60-128 3arnywka End plug 2
3501-60-128-20 3arnywka End plug 2
5 | 450132 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
450132-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
6 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
7 | 3506-60-71 3arnywka End plug 1
3506-60-71-20 3arnywka End plug 1
8 | 700-40-6097 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6097-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9 | 313502-60-129CT1(SP) | Konnektop Manifold 1
313502-60-129-20CT1
-20SP | Konnekrtop Manifold 1
10 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
11 LWan6a 120T Washer 120T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 179 179
12 | 313502-60-130-
-01CrI (SP) | Ctownka Post 2
313502-60-130-
-01-20CI1 (SP) | Ctomka Post 2
13 | 3501-60-181-
-01CI (SP) | Haknagka Strap 4 4

1-54




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 313502-60-151CI1(SP) | KonnekTtop Manifold 1
313502-60-151-
-20Cl1(SP) | Konnekrtop Manifold 1
15 | 3501-60-181CI1(SP) Haknagka Strap 4
16 | 3501-60-56 3arnywka End plug 1
3501-60-56-20 3arnyLika End plug 1
17 Konbuo 049-055- Ring 049-055-
-36-2-¢CUN-80M -36-2-FSI-80M
TY 2539-001- TU 2539-001-
-49247031-2004 -49247031-2004 1 1
18 BuHT BM6- 6g%x16 Screw BM6- 6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
19 Wan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

1-55



3506-2K1C(KDS)

PucyHok 1.16 PapgunaTtop
Figure 1.16 Radiator

1-56



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 313502-60-156CI1(SP) | MNnaHka Strip 26
313502-60-156-20CI1
-20SP | lNnaHka Strip 26
2 | 313502-60-70 lNnactuHa Plate 8
313502-60-70-20 lMnactuHa Plate 8
3 | 280320 Bont Bolt M12x1,25-
M12x1,25-6gx20 69x20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280320-20 Bont Bolt M12x1,25-
M12x1,25-6gx20 69x20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
4 | 404-60-29 Haknagka Strap 6
404-60-29-20 Haknagka Strap 6
5 | 280370 BbonTt Bolt M12x1,25-
M12x1,25-6gx55 6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 54
280370-20 BbonTt Bolt M12x1,25-
M12x1,25-6gx55 6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 54
6 LWanba 120T Washer 20T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 179 179
7 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 108 108
8 | 280365 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
280365-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
9 | 280361 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1,25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 46
280361-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1,25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 46
10 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 26 26
11 | 3501-60-178-
-01CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 4 4
12 | 3501-60-178CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 4 4
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
14 | 310225 LLlanba Washer 8
310225-20 LLlanba Washer 8

1-57




3506-2K1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenve
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
15 CepauesuHa Core

3T 500-60-1140-01 ET 500-60-1140-01 1 1

16 | 404-60-197 Haknagka Strap 6

404-60-197-20 Haknagka Strap 6
17 | 450125 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
450125-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
18 | 280342 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
280342-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
19 | 404-60-28-01 Haknagka Strap 2
404-60-28-01-20 Haknagka Strap 2
20 | 404-60-31 Haknagka Strap 2
404-60-31-20 Haknagka Strap 2

1-58



	Раздел 1
	Установка двигателя и систем его обеспечения
	Section 1
	Engine and its supplying systems installation
	Раздел 1  Установка двигателя и систем его обеспечения
	Section 1 Engine and its supplying systems installation
	Содержание


	Content
	Figure 1.1 “Cummins” engine mounting


